

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

Taxpayer Name:

SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC

**Trade Name:** 

Address:

W6316 DESIGN DR

GREENVILLE, WI 54942-8884

**Certificate Number:** 

0092743

**Effective Date:** 

March 03, 1999

Date of Issuance:

December 09, 2015

For Office Use Only:

20151209143244004

Certification 2114

# CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYEE INFORMATION REPORT

This is to cartify that the contractor listed below has submitted an Employee Information Report pursuant to N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et. seq. and the State Freesurer has approved said report. This approval will remain in

effect for the period of

15-SEP-2018

to 15-5EP-2021

**ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO** 

State Treasurer

SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. W6316 DESIGN DRIVE GREENVILLE

WI 54942

(Revised: January, 2016)

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq. (P.L. 1975, C. 127) N.J.A.C. 17:27

#### GOODS, PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACTS

During the performance of this contract, the contractor agrees as follows:

The contractor or subcontractor, where applicable, will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex. Except with respect to affectional or sexual orientation and gender identity or expression, the contractor will ensure that equal employment opportunity is afforded to such applicants in recruitment and employment, and that employees are treated during employment, without regard to their age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex. Such equal employment opportunity shall include, but not be limited to the following: employment, upgrading, demotion, or transfer; recruitment or recruitment advertising; layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeship. The contractor agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, notices to be provided by the Public Agency Compliance Officer setting forth provisions of this nondiscrimination clause.

The contractor or subcontractor, where applicable will, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the contractor, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex.

The contractor or subcontractor will send to each labor union, with which it has a collective bargaining agreement, a notice, to be provided by the agency contracting officer, advising the labor union of the contractor's commitments under this chapter and shall post copies of the notice in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment.

The contractor or subcontractor, where applicable, agrees to comply with any regulations promulgated by the Treasurer pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., as amended and supplemented from time to time and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

The contractor or subcontractor agrees to make good faith efforts to meet targeted county employment goals established in accordance with N.J.A.C. I7:27-5.2.

The contractor or subcontractor agrees to inform in writing its appropriate recruitment agencies including, but not limited to, employment agencies, placement bureaus, colleges, universities, and labor unions, that it does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex, and that it will discontinue the use of any recruitment agency which engages in direct or indirect discriminatory practices.

The contractor or subcontractor agrees to revise any of its testing procedures, if necessary, to assure that all personnel testing conforms with the principles of job related testing, as established by the statutes and court decisions of the State of New Jersey and as established by applicable Federal law and applicable Federal court decisions.

In conforming with the targeted employment goals, the contractor or subcontractor agrees to review all procedures relating to transfer, upgrading, downgrading and layoff to ensure that all such actions are taken without regard to age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex, consistent with the statutes and court decisions of the State of New Jersey, and applicable Federal law and applicable Federal court decisions.

The contractor shall submit to the public agency, after notification of award but prior to execution of a goods and services contract, one of the following three documents:

- Letter of Federal Affirmative Action Plan Approval
- Certificate of Employee Information Report
- Employee Information Report Form AA-302 (electronically provided by the Division and distributed to the public agency through the
  Division®s website at: http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/contract\_compliance/.

The contractor and its subcontractors shall furnish such reports or other documents to the Division of Purchase & Property, CCAU, EEO Monitoring Program as may be requested by the office from time to time in order to carry out the purposes of these regulations, and public agencies shall furnish such information as may be requested by the Division of Purchase & Property, CCAU, EEO Monitoring Program for conducting a compliance investigation pursuant to N. LA.C. 17:27-1.1 et seg.

investigation pursuant to N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et seq.	Appendix C			
Company School Specialty, Inc.	Name_ Ryan M. Bohr, Executive Vice President			
Signature	Date 4/8/2019			
Classroom Supplies ESCNJ 18/19-78.	Bid Opening: 4/16/19 @ 11:00 a. m			

## Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Business Office – Second Floor

1660 Stelton Road Piscataway, New Jersey 08854

## Chapter 271 Political Contribution Disclosure Form

(Contracts that Exceed \$17,500.00) Ref. N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26

		velve (12) months preceding this a Reportable Contributions	
<u>Date of</u> <u>Contribution</u>	Amount of Contribution	Name of Recipient Elected Official/ Committee/Candidate	Name of Contributor
☑ No Reportable Color I certify that School		eck (✓) if applicable.)	intity) made no reportable ttee as defined in N.J.S.A. 19:44-
Certification			
I certify that the info	rmation provided above	e is in full compliance with Public la	aw 2005 – Chapter 271.
Name of Authorized	Agent Ryan M. Bohr		
	7		
Signature		Title Executive Vi	ce President

#### **Vendor Contact Form**

#### This page should be included in your electronic file in Word format

so that we can copy and paste into our website. Please do not handwrite the information, type it in.

If you are awarded a contract with the ESCNJ, we will post this contact sheet on our website for members to contact. Please complete and include with your bid package. List the individual(s) who will be best equipped to handle calls from our 1,250 + members and have knowledge of your award:

Bid	CLASSROOM SUPPLIES - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-78			
Vendor	School Specialty, Inc.			
Representative	Greg Harbaugh			
Address	Mantua, NJ			
Telephone #	856-217-8307			
Fax #	856-468-4131			
Email	greg.harbaugh@schoolspecialty.com bidnotices@schoolspecialty.com			
Website	www.schoolspecialty.com/MRESC			

#### STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE

N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

This statement shall be completed, certified to, and included with all bid and proposal submissions. Failure to submit the required information is cause for automatic rejection of the bid or proposal.

Name of Organization: School Specialty, Inc.	
Organization Address: 140 Marble Drive	
City, State, ZIP: Lancaster, PA 17601	
Part I Check the box that represents the ty  Sole Proprietorship (skip Parts II and III,  Non-Profit Corporation (skip Parts II and  K For-Profit Corporation (any type)  Partnership  Other (be specific):	d III, execute certification in Part IV) mited Liability Company (LLC)
percent or more of its stock, of any clapercent or greater interest therein, or percent or greater interest therein, as SECTION)  OR  No one stockholder in the corporation partner in the partnership owns a 10 p	d addresses of all stockholders in the corporation who own 10 ass, or of all individual partners in the partnership who own a 10 of all members in the limited liability company who own a 10 the case may be. (COMPLETE THE LIST BELOW IN THIS  owns 10 percent or more of its stock, of any class, or no individual percent or greater interest therein, or no member in the limited or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (SKIP TO PART IV)
Name of Individual or Business Entity	Home Address (for Individuals) or Business Address
*Please see attached	

### <u>Part III</u> DISCLOSURE OF 10% OR GREATER OWNERSHIP IN THE STOCKHOLDERS, PARTNERS OR LLC MEMBERS LISTED IN PART II

If a bidder has a direct or indirect parent entity which is publicly traded, and any person holds a 10 percent or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity as of the last annual federal Security and Exchange Commission (SEC) or foreign equivalent filing, ownership disclosure can be met by providing links to the website(s) containing the last annual filing(s) with the federal Securities and Exchange Commission (or foreign equivalent) that contain the name and address of each person holding a 10% or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity, along with the relevant page numbers of the filing(s) that contain the information on each such person. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

Website (UR	L) containing the	last annual SEC (o	r foreign equivalent	) filing	Page #'s
https://corporate.s	schoolspecialty.com/in	vestors/sec-filings/			

Please list the names and addresses of each stockholder, partner or member owning a 10 percent or greater interest in any corresponding corporation, partnership and/or limited liability company (LLC) listed in Part II other than for any publicly traded parent entities referenced above. The disclosure shall be continued until names and addresses of every non-corporate stockholder, and individual partner, and member exceeding the 10 percent ownership criteria established pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 has been listed. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

Stockholder/Partner/Member and Corresponding Entity Listed in Part II	Home Addre	ss (for Individuals) Address	or Business
*Please see attached			
			-,:::-

#### Part IV Certification

I, being duly sworn upon my oath, hereby represent that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the bidder/proposer; that the *ESCNJ and/or its members* is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contracts with the *ESCNJ and/or its members* to notify the *ESCNJ and/or its members* in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the, permitting the *ESCNJ and/or its members* to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.

Full Name (Print):	Ryan M. Bohr	Title:	Executive Vice President
Signature:		Date:	4/8/2019

This statement shall be completed, certified to, and included with all bid and proposal submissions. Failure to submit the required information is cause for automatic rejection of the bid or proposal.

#### SCHOOL SPECIALTY & SUBSIDIARIES OFFICER TITLES FOR LEGAL AND REPORTING PURPOSES

SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. Telephone: 888-388-3224 W6316 Design Drive FAX: 888-388-6344 Greenville, WI 54942

Officers:

Michael Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer

Ryan M. Bohr (16) Exec Vice President, Chief Operating Officer, Treasurer

Joseph F. Franzoi, IV Secretary, Chief Legal Officer

Kevin L. Baehler (16) Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

Laura Vartanian Senior Vice President, Human Resources

Todd A. Shaw (16) Executive Vice President, Chief Supply Chain Officer

**Bodie Marx** Senior Vice President, Curriculum Sales

Stacey Ruben Senior Vice President, Marketing

Michael A. Yorio Senior Vice President, Security Division

Steve Martinez Senior Vice President, Chief Information Officer

Chris O'Connor Regional Vice President, Sales Jeff Hemstead Regional Vice President, Sales Allen Hoeppner Vice President, Category Manager Sally Hoyman Vice President, Merchandising Bryan Shark Vice President, Furniture

Greg Harbaugh Vice President, Business Development Donald Gagnon Vice President, Product Development

David Quist Vice President, eTail Sales

Joseph D. Geltz, Jr. Senior Vice President, Process Excellence

David R. Fricke Vice President, Shared Services Michael Mevis Vice President, Customer Care

Nathaniel Fieweger (Greenville) **Assistant Secretary** Amy Coenen (Greenville) **Assistant Secretary** Tim Kerfien (New York) **Assistant Secretary** Amy M. Fuss (Greenville) **Assistant Secretary** Tara Reynolds (Mansfield) **Assistant Secretary** Greg Clemens (Mansfield) Assistant Secretary Scott Kurtzman (Mansfield) Assistant Secretary

Lisa Umble (Lancaster) Assistant Secretary Sarah Peterson Assistant Secretary

BIRD-IN-HAND WOODWORKS, LLC (100% owned sub of

Telephone: 800-631-5652 CEC) Fax: 888-388-6344

W6316 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942

Officers:

Michael Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer Ryan M. Bohr Vice President & Treasurer

Joseph F. Franzoi IV Secretary

Kevin L. Baehler **Assistant Secretary** 

#### CALIFONE INTERNATIONAL, LLC (100% owned sub of SSI)

1145 Arroyo Avenue, #A San Fernando, CA 91340

Officers:

Michael Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer Ryan M. Bohr Vice President & Treasurer

Joseph F. Franzoi IV Secretary

Kevin L. Baehler Assistant Secretary
David R. Fricke Assistant Secretary

CHILDCRAFT EDUCATION, LLC (100% owned sub of SSI)

Telephone: 800-631-5652 Fax: 888-388-6344

Telephone: 800-722-0500

Fax: 877-402-2248

W6316 Design Drive

Greenville, WI 54942

Officers:

Michael Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer Ryan M. Bohr Vice President & Treasurer

Joseph F. Franzoi IV Secretary

Kevin L. Baehler

David R. Fricke

Assistant Secretary

Assistant Secretary

Assistant Secretary

Assistant Secretary

Lisa Umble

Assistant Secretary

Assistant Secretary

Assistant Secretary

Assistant Secretary

CLASSROOMDIRECT.COM, LLC (100% owned sub of SSI)

Telephone: 800-248-9171

W6316 Design Drive

Fax: 800-628-6250

Greenville, WI 54942

Officers:

Michael Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer
Ryan M. Bohr Vice President & Treasurer

Joseph F. Franzoi IV Secretary

Kevin L. Baehler Assistant Secretary

DELTA EDUCATION, LLC (100% owned sub of SSI)

80 Northwest Boulevard

Nashua, NH 03063

Telephone: 800-258-1302

FAX: 800-282-9560

Officers:

Michael Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer
Bodie Marx Vice President, General Manager

Ryon M. Bohr

Ryan M. Bohr Vice President & Treasurer Doug Welles Vice President, Sales

Joseph F. Franzoi IV Secretary

Kevin L. Baehler
W. Kent Walker
Assistant Secretary
David R. Fricke
Amy M. Fuss
Assistant Secretary
Assistant Secretary
Assistant Secretary
Assistant Secretary
Lisa Umble
Assistant Secretary
Sarah Peterson
Assistant Secretary

Effective February 2019

Page 2

#### FREY SCIENTIFIC, LLC (dba Delta Education, LLC)

W6316 Design Drive

Greenville, WI 54942

Telephone: 800-225-3739 FAX: 877-256-3739

Officers:

Michael Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer **Bodie Marx** Vice President, General Manager Ryan M. Bohr Vice President & Treasurer

Joseph F. Franzoi IV Secretary

Kevin L. Baehler **Assistant Secretary** W. Kent Walker **Assistant Secretary** Doug Welles **Assistant Secretary** David R. Fricke **Assistant Secretary** Amy M. Fuss **Assistant Secretary** Lisa Umble **Assistant Secretary** Sarah Peterson **Assistant Secretary** 

PREMIER AGENDAS, LLC (100% owned sub of SSI)

W6316 Design Drive

Greenville, WI 54942

Telephone: 800-536-2959

Fax: 800-880-3287

Officers:

Michael Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer Ryan M. Bohr Vice President & Treasurer

Joseph F. Franzoi IV Secretary

Kevin L. Baehler Assistant Secretary Pam Brandt **Assistant Secretary** David R. Fricke Assistant Secretary Amy M. Fuss **Assistant Secretary** Lisa Umble **Assistant Secretary** Sarah Peterson **Assistant Secretary** 

PREMIER SCHOOL AGENDAS, LTD. (100% owned sub of SSI)

Telephone: 514-736-3940

Fax: 514-736-2041

6800 Chemin de la Cote-de-Liesse Montreal, QC H4T 2A7 Canada

Officers:

Michael Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer Ryan M. Bohr Vice President & Treasurer

Alex Meerstra Vice President Joseph F. Franzoi IV Secretary

Kevin L. Baehler **Assistant Secretary** Michael T. Kabat **Assistant Secretary** David R. Fricke Assistant Secretary Amy M. Fuss Assistant Secretary Lisa Umble Assistant Secretary Sarah Peterson Assistant Secretary

#### SAX ARTS & CRAFTS, LLC (division of School Specialty)

W6316 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942

Officers:

Micheal Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer Rvan M. Bohr Vice President & Treasurer

Joseph F. Franzoi, IV Secretary

Kevin L. Baehler **Assistant Secretary** David R. Fricke **Assistant Secretary** Amy M. Fuss **Assistant Secretary** Lisa Umble **Assistant Secretary** Sarah Peterson **Assistant Secretary** 

SELECT AGENDAS, CORP. (NSULC and 100%

Telephone: 902-420-

Telephone: 800-558-6696

FAX: 888-388-6344

3200

owned sub of SSI) Suite 800

1959 Upper Water Street

Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 2X2

FAX: 902-420-1417

Officers:

Michael Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer

Rvan M. Bohr Treasurer Joseph F. Franzoi IV Secretary

SSI GUARDIAN, LLC (100% owned sub of SSI)

Telephone: 888-388-3224

W6316 Design Drive

Greenville, WI 54942

FAX: 888-388-6344

Officers:

Michael Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer

Michael A. Yorio President

Michael Simler **Assistant Secretary** 

Ryan M. Bohr Vice President & Treasurer

Joseph F. Franzoi IV Secretary

Kevin L. Baehler **Assistant Secretary** 

SPORTIME, LLC (100% owned sub of SSI)

W6316 Design Drive

Greenville, WI 54942

Telephone: 800-283-5700

Fax: 888-388-6344

Officers:

Michael Buenzow Interim Chief Executive Officer Ryan M. Bohr Vice President & Treasurer

Joseph F. Franzoi IV Secretary

Kevin L. Baehler Assistant Secretary David R. Fricke Assistant Secretary (2)

Douglas Welles Assistant Secretary Amy M. Fuss **Assistant Secretary** Lisa Umble Assistant Secretary

Sarah Peterson **Assistant Secretary** 

# All Assistant Secretaries as appointed by the Chief Executive Officer (1) Possesses School Specialty, Inc. Corporate Seal (2) Possesses Sportime, LLC Corporate Seal (3) Possesses abc, Childcraft and Bird-in-Hand Seals

#### SECURITY OWNERSHIP OF MANAGEMENT AND CERTAIN BENEFICIAL OWNERS

The following table sets forth certain information as of the Record Date (unless otherwise specified) regarding the beneficial ownership of shares of Common Stock by each of our directors, the executive officers named in the summary compensation table (the "Named Executive Officers"), all of our directors and executive officers as a group and each person believed by us to be a beneficial owner of more than 5% of the outstanding Common Stock. Except as otherwise indicated, the business address of each of the following is W6316 Design Drive, Greenville, Wisconsin 54942.

Beneficial Ownership 0 0 0 1,487,887(1) 0 233,506(7) 60,375(7) 34,125(7)	Outstanding Shares (8)  *  *  21.3%  *  3.3%
0 1,487,887(1) 0 233,506(7) 60,375(7)	* 21.3% * 3.3%
1,487,887(1) 0 233,506(7) 60,375(7)	21.3% * 3.3%
0 233,506(7) 60,375(7)	* 3.3%
0 233,506(7) 60,375(7)	* 3.3%
60,375(7)	
60,375(7)	
	*
34,123(7)	*
	*
	*
1,875,773(7)	26.8%
1,487,887	21.3%
1.136.415	16.2%
693,154	9.9%
444,269	6.3%
	1,487,887 1,136,415

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner	Amount and Nature of Beneficial Ownership	Percent of Outstanding Shares (8)
Virginia Retirement System (5)	是是是是自己的。 第一章	
1200 East Main Street		
Richmond, VA 23219	396,032	5.7%

Anson Funds Management LP (6)
Anson Management GP LLC
Bruce R. Winson
5950 Berkshire Lane, Suite 210
Dallas, Texas 75225
Anson Advisors Inc.
Adam Spears
Moez Kassam
111 Peter Street, Suite 904
Toronto, ON
M5V 2H1

393,215

5.6%

- \* Less than 1% of the outstanding Common Stock.
- (1) Based on a Schedule 13D filed with the SEC on November 16, 2017, Mill Road Capital II, L.P. (the "Fund") had sole voting and sole dispositive power over 1,487,887 shares of Common Stock. The 1,487,887 shares reported are directly held by the Fund. Mill Road Capital II GP (the "GP") is the sole general partner of the Fund and has sole authority to vote (or direct the vote of), and to dispose (or direct the disposal) of, the 1,487,887 shares on behalf of the Fund. Each of Mr. Scharfman, a director of the Company, and Mr. Lynch is a management committee director of the GP and has shared authority to vote (or direct the vote of), and to dispose (or direct the disposal) of, the 1,487,887 shares on behalf of the GP. Each of the Fund, the GP, Mr. Lynch and Mr. Scharfman disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein.
- (2) Based on Amendment No. 3 to Schedule 13D filed with the SEC on June 12, 2017, the parties beneficially owned and had sole voting and dispositive power over 1,136,415 shares of Common Stock. According to the filing, the shares of Common Stock covered by the report are held in accounts over which Zazove Associates, LLC has discretionary authority. Zazove Associates, Inc. is the managing member of Zazove Associates, LLC, and Mr. Pretti is a control person of Zazove Associates, Inc. and CEO and senior portfolio manager of Zazove Associates, LLC.
- (3) Based on Amendment No. 3 to Schedule 13D filed with the SEC on February 12, 2016, the parties had shared voting and dispositive power over 693,154 shares of Common Stock. SPH Group Holdings LLC ("SPHG Holdings") owns 51% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of Steel Excel Inc.; Steel Partners Holdings L.P. ("Steel Holdings") owns 99% of the membership interests of SPH Group LLC ("SPHG"); SPHG is the sole member of SPHG Holdings and the manager of SPHG Holdings; Steel Partners Holdings GP Inc. ("Steel Holdings GP") is the general partner of Steel Holdings. Accordingly, each of SPHG Holdings, SPHG, Steel Holdings and Steel Holdings GP may be deemed to beneficially own shares of Common Stock directly owned by Steel Excel Inc.; however, each of SPHG Holdings, SPHG, Steel Holdings and Steel Holdings GP disclaims beneficial ownership of the 693,154 shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- (4) Based on Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13G filed with the SEC on February 16, 2016, the parties had shared voting and dispositive power over 444,269 shares of Common Stock.
- (5) Based on Amendment No. 2 to Schedule 13G filed with the SEC on February 13, 2018, the party beneficially owned and had sole voting and dispositive power over 396,032 shares of Common Stock.
- (6) Based on Amendment No. 5 to Schedule 13G filed with the SEC on February 14, 2018, the parties had shared voting and dispositive power over 393,215 shares of Common Stock. Anson Funds Management LP,

# Educational Services Commission of New Jersey DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN PART 1: CERTIFICATION

#### BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE PART 1 BY CHECKING EITHER BOX.

#### Part 1

#### FAILURE TO CHECK EITHER BOX WILL RENDER THE PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE.

Pursuant to Public Law 2012, c. 25, any person or entity that submits a bid or proposal or otherwise proposes to enter into or renew a contract must complete the certification below to attest, under penalty of perjury, that neither the person or entity, nor any of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates, is identified on the Department of Treasury's Chapter 25 list as a person or entity engaging in investment activities in Iran. The Chapter 25 list is found on the Division's website at <a href="http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/purchase/pdf/Chapter25List.pdf">http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/purchase/pdf/Chapter25List.pdf</a>. Bidders must review this list prior to completing the below certification. Failure to complete the certification will render a bidder's proposal non-responsive. If the Director finds a person or entity to be in violation of law, s/he shall take action as may be appropriate and provided by law, rule or contract, including but not limited to, imposing sanctions, seeking compliance, recovering damages, declaring the party in default and seeking debarment or suspension of the party.

FLEASE CHECK EITHER BUX:	
subsidiaries, or affiliates is <u>listed</u> on the N.J. Depactivities in Iran pursuant to P.L. 2012, c. 25 ("Chaor representative of the entity listed above and am and complete the Certification below.  I am unable to certify as above because I or the on the Department's Chapter 25 list. I will prove	at neither the person/entity listed above nor any of the entity's parents, partment of the Treasury's list of entities determined to be engaged in prohibited apter 25 List"). I further certify that I am the person listed above, or I am an officer authorized to make this certification on its behalf. I will skip Part 2 and sign  OR  bidding entity and/or one or more of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed wide a detailed, accurate and precise description of the activities in Part 2 below Failure to provide such will result in the proposal being rendered as non-responsive rill be assessed as provided by law.
Part 2	
affiliates, engaging in the investment activities in Iran outline	n of the activities of the bidding person/entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or ed above by completing the boxes below.  QUESTIONS. PLEASE PROVIDE THOROUGH ANSWERS TO EACH OUESTION
Name:	Relationship to
Description of Activities:	Bidder/Vendor:
Duration of Engagement:	Anticipated Cessation Date
Bidder/Vendor	
Contact Name:	Contact Phone Number:
best of my knowledge are true and complete. I attest that I am entity. I acknowledge that the Educational Services Commiss acknowledge that I am under a continuing obligation from th Services Commission of New Jersey to notify the Educational information contained herein. I acknowledge that I am aware certification, and if I do so, I recognize that I am subject to confide agreements(s) with the Educational Services Commission of may declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification of	
Full Name (Print): Kyan M. Bohr	Signature:
Title: Executive Vice President	Date: 4/8/2019
Bidder/Vendor: School Specialty, Inc.	

#### **Educational Services Commission of New Jersey** DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN **PART 1: CERTIFICATION** BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE PART 1 BY CHECKING EITHER BOX.

#### Part 1

#### FAILURE TO CHECK EITHER BOX WILL RENDER THE PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE.

Pursuant to Public Law 2012, c. 25, any person or entity that submits a bid or proposal or otherwise proposes to enter into or renew a contract must complete the certification below to attest, under penalty of perjury, that neither the person or entity, nor any of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates, is identified on the Department of Treasury's Chapter 25 list as a person or entity engaging in investment activities in Iran. The Chapter 25 list is found on the Division's website at http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/purchase/pdf/Chapter25List.pdf. Bidders must review this list prior to completing the below certification. Failure to complete the certification will render a bidder's proposal non-responsive. If the Director finds a person or entity to be in violation of law, s/he shall take action as may be appropriate and provided by law, rule or contract, including but not limited to, imposing sanctions, seeking compliance, recovering damages, declaring the party in default and seeking debarment or suspension of the party.

PI	FA	SE	CH	FCK	RIT	HFR	BOX:

<u>PLEASE</u>	CHECK EITHER BOX:	
	subsidiaries, or affiliates is <u>listed</u> on the N.J. Department activities in Iran pursuant to P.L. 2012, c. 25 ("Chapter 25 I or representative of the entity listed above and am authorize and complete the Certification below.  OR  I am unable to certify as above because I or the bidding on the Department's Chapter 25 list. I will provide a de	er the person/entity listed above nor any of the entity's parents, of the Treasury's list of entities determined to be engaged in prohibited List"). I further certify that I am the person listed above, or I am an officer ed to make this certification on its behalf. I will skip Part 2 and sign  entity and/or one or more of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed etailed, accurate and precise description of the activities in Part 2 below provide such will result in the proposal being rendered as non-responsive lessed as provided by law.
Part 2		
You must engaging PROVIDI	in the investment activities in Iran outlined above by compl	activities of the bidding person/entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or affiliates, eting the boxes below.  IONS. PLEASE PROVIDE THOROUGH ANSWERS TO EACH QUESTION.
Name:		Relationship to Bidder/Vendor:
Description	on of Activities:	Bidder/ Veridor:
Duration	of Engagement:	Anticipated Cessation Date
Bidder/Vo	endor	-
Contact N	lame:	_Contact Phone Number:
best of my entity. I a acknowle Commiss herein. I a recognize Services ( may declar	y knowledge are true and complete. I attest that I am authoricknowledge that the Educational Services Commission of N dge that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of ion of New Jersey to notify the Educational Services Commischowledge that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to that I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and Commission of New Jersey and that the Educational Service are any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and	unenforceable.
	ne (Print): Lisa M. Umble	
Title: A	ssistant Secretary	Date: 3/8/2021
Bidder/\	/endor: School Specialty, LLC.	

PLEASE CHECK EITHER BOX:

Bidder/Vendor: School Specialty LLC.

# Educational Services Commission of New Jersey DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN PART 1: CERTIFICATION

#### BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE PART 1 BY CHECKING EITHER BOX.

#### Part 1

#### FAILURE TO CHECK EITHER BOX WILL RENDER THE PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE.

Pursuant to Public Law 2012, c. 25, any person or entity that submits a bid or proposal or otherwise proposes to enter into or renew a contract must complete the certification below to attest, under penalty of perjury, that neither the person or entity, nor any of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates, is identified on the Department of Treasury's Chapter 25 list as a person or entity engaging in investment activities in Iran. The Chapter 25 list is found on the Division's website at <a href="http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/purchase/pdf/Chapter25List.pdf">http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/purchase/pdf/Chapter25List.pdf</a>. Bidders must review this list prior to completing the below certification. Failure to complete the certification will render a bidder's proposal non-responsive. If the Director finds a person or entity to be in violation of law, s/he shall take action as may be appropriate and provided by law, rule or contract, including but not limited to, imposing sanctions, seeking compliance, recovering damages, declaring the party in default and seeking debarment or suspension of the party.

X	subsidiaries, or affiliates is <u>listed</u> on the N.J. activities in Iran pursuant to P.L. 2012, c. 25 (*	that neither the person/entity listed above nor any of the entity's parents, Department of the Treasury's list of entities determined to be engaged in prohibited Chapter 25 List"). I further certify that I am the person listed above, or I am an officer am authorized to make this certification on its behalf. I will skip Part 2 and sign  OR
	on the Department's Chapter 25 list. I will	the bidding entity and/or one or more of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed provide a detailed, accurate and precise description of the activities in Part 2 below w. Failure to provide such will result in the proposal being rendered as non-responsive
Part 2		
You mus engaging PROVID	st provide a detailed, accurate and precise descri g in the investment activities in Iran outlined abo	VE QUESTIONS. PLEASE PROVIDE THOROUGH ANSWERS TO EACH QUESTION.
Name:_		Relationship to
Descript	tion of Activities:	Bidder/Vendor:
Duration	of Engagement:	Anticipated Cessation Date
Bidder/\	Vendor	
Contact	Name:	Contact Phone Number:
best of n entity. I acknowl Commis herein. I recogniz Services may dec	ny knowledge are true and complete. I attest that acknowledge that the Educational Services Comledge that I am under a continuing obligation from the sion of New Jersey to notify the Educational Services acknowledge that I am aware that it is a criminal term of the Education under that I am subject to criminal prosecution under that I am subject to criminal prosecution under the transcript of the Education under the transcript of the Education under the transcript of the Education under the Education	N
	Assistant Secretary	Date: 3/8/2022
	•	

#### **APPENDIX A**

#### AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 Equal Opportunity for Individuals with Disability

The contractor and the Educational Services Commission of New Jersey (hereafter "owner") do hereby agree that the provisions of Title 11 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (the "Act") (42 U.S.C. S121 01 et seq.), which prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability by public entities in all services, programs, and activities provided or made available by public entities, and the rules and regulations promulgated pursuant there unto, are made a part of this contract. In providing any aid, benefit, or service on behalf of the owner pursuant to this contract, the contractor agrees that the performance shall be in strict compliance with the Act. In the event that the contractor, its agents, servants, employees, or subcontractors violate or are alleged to have violated the Act during the performance of this contract, the contractor shall defend the owner in any action or administrative proceeding commenced pursuant to this Act. The contractor shall indemnify, protect, and save harmless the owner, its agents, servants, and employees from and against any and all suits, claims, losses, demands, or damages, of whatever kind or nature arising out of or claimed to arise out of the alleged violation. The contractor shall, at its own expense, appear, defend, and pay any and all charges for legal services and any and all costs and other expenses arising from such action or administrative proceeding or incurred in connection therewith. In any and all complaints brought pursuant to the owner's grievance procedure, the contractor agrees to abide by any decision of the owner which is rendered pursuant to said grievance procedure. If any action or administrative proceeding results in an award of damages against the owner, or if the owner incurs any expense to cure a violation of the ADA which has been brought pursuant to its grievance procedure, the contractor shall satisfy and discharge the same at its own expense.

The owner shall, as soon as practicable after a claim has been made against it, give written notice thereof to the contractor along with full and complete particulars of the claim, If any action or administrative proceeding is brought against the owner or any of its agents, servants, and employees, the *owner shall* expeditiously forward or have forwarded to the contractor every demand, complaint, notice, summons, pleading, or other process received by the owner or its representatives.

It is expressly agreed and understood that any approval by the owner of the services provided by the contractor pursuant to this contract will not relieve the contractor of the obligation to comply with the Act and to defend, indemnify, protect, and save harmless the owner pursuant to this paragraph.

It is further agreed and understood that the owner assumes no obligation to indemnify or save harmless the contractor, its agents, servants, employees and subcontractors for any claim which may arise out of their performance of this Agreement. Furthermore, the contractor expressly understands and agrees that the provisions of this indemnification clause shall in no way limit the contractor's obligations assumed in this Agreement, nor shall they be construed to relieve the contractor from any liability, nor preclude the owner from taking any other actions available to it under any other provisions of the Agreement or otherwise at law.

Company School Specialty, Inc.	Name Ryan M. Bohr, Executive Vice President
Signature	Date 4/8/2019



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

9/1/2019

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/28/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

41110 001	in all a description of the certificate noider in field of	such endorsement(s).					
PRODUCER	LOCKTON COMPANIES 500 West Monroe, Suite 3400 CHICAGO IL 60661	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): F-MAIL  (A/C, No):					
	(312) 669-6900	ADDRESS:					
	(312) 003-0300	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#				
		INSURER A: Admiral Insurance Company					
1416709	School Specialty, Inc.	INSURER B: Federal Insurance Company	20281				
	and all of its direct and indirect subsidiaries	INSURER c: National Fire and Marine Insurance Co					
	PO Box 1579	INSURER D:					
	Appleton WI 54912-1579	INSURER E :					
		INSURER F:					

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 15641814

REVISION NUMBER: XXXXXXX

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	S
A	X	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	N	N	CA000005586-15	9/1/2018	9/1/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 100,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
		N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
	X	POLICY PRO- X LOC OTHER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
3	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY	N	N	7359-66-19	9/1/2018	9/1/2019	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
	X	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$ XXXXXXX
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$ XXXXXXX
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$ XXXXXXX
_									\$ XXXXXXX
7	X	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	N	N	42-UMO-100045-06	9/1/2018	9/1/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000,000
-		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,000
		DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000							\$ XXXXXXX
		KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N			NOT APPLICABLE			PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
		PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	- 1				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ XXXXXXX
(Mandatory in NH)  If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ XXXXXXX	
_	DÉSC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ XXXXXXX
	DIDT	ION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL							

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

15641814
Evidence of Insurance

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/01/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

S	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to entificate does not confer rights to the	o the	terms a	ind conditions of the i	policy, o	ertain polic	e ADDITION cies may req	AL INSURED uire an endor	provisions sement. /	or be stater	endorsed. If nent on this		
	DUCER	C CCI	tillcate i	lolder in hed of such e	CONTAC								
Lockton Companies, LLC					NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 888-828-8365 (A/C, No):								
0.000	47 San Felipe, Suite 320				I E-MAIL						/C, No):		
HC	ouston, TX 77057				ADDRESS:								
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE						NAIC#		
INSI	JRED				INSURER A: Indemnity Insurance Co. of North America						43575		
Ins	perity, Inc.				INSURER B:								
	001 Crescent Springs Drive ngwood, TX 77339				INSURE	RC:							
	E BELOW				INSURE								
					INSURER E :								
	VEDAGES				INSURER F:								
				UMBER:				REVISION NU	JMBER:				
C E	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERT POLI	REMENT, AIN. THE	TERM OR CONDITION E INSURANCE AFFORD	OF ANY ED BY T BEEN R	CONTRACT HE POLICIE EDUCED BY	OR OTHER S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WI	TH PECDE	CT TO	WILL HOLLIN		
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/Y		POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	S			
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRE		\$			
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR				4			PREMISES (Ea or	currence)	\$			
								MED EXP (Any or	e person)	\$			
								PERSONAL & AD	V INJURY	\$			
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGR	EGATE	\$			
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - CO	MP/OP AGG	\$			
	OTHER:	-						COMPINED CINC	LE LIMIT	\$			
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SING (Ea accident)	LE LIMIT	\$			
	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (	Per person)	\$			
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED	-						BODILY INJURY (		\$			
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							PROPERTY DAM, (Per accident)	AGE	\$			
										\$			
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRE	NCE	\$			
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		\$			
	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION									\$			
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							X PER STATUTE	OTH- ER				
Α	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	C65730947	C65730947		10/01/2018	10/01/2019	E.L. EACH ACCID	ENT	\$ 1,000	0,000		
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under					10/01/2010		E.L. DISEASE - EA	A EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000	0,000		
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - PO	OLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000	0,000		
SCH	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC IOOL SPECIALTY, INC. (3446000) IS INCLUDED AS	LES (A	ACORD 101, MED INSUF	, <b>Additional Remarks Schedul</b> RED THROUGH ENDORSEME	le, may be ENT	attached if mor	e space is requir	red)	Note: Too				
055			-										
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER					CANC	ELLATION						
						THE E	XPIRATION D	ABOVE DESCRIBEI ATE THEREOF, H THE POLICY PRO	NOTICE \	BE CANC WILL B	ELLED BEFORE E DELIVERED		
	SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. W6316 DESIGN DRIVE GREENVILLE, WI 54942-8404					AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE	u				

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury

## Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

II HEIT IC	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line;			on.									
	SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.	do not leave this line blank	ζ.										
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page 3.	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above												
	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose not following seven boxes.  C Corporation  S Corporation		4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):										
	single-member LLC		Exem	pt payee	code (if	any)	5						
	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classificat LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the	Cic	Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any)										
pec	Other (see instructions) ▶		(Applies	to account	maintaine	d outsid	ethe U.S)						
S	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.		Requester's r	name an	nd add	dress (op	tional)						
See	BUSINESS: W6316 DESIGN DRIVE\REMIT TO: 32656 COLLECTION	ON CENTER DRIVE											
	6 City, state, and ZIP code	00.0000											
	BUSINESS: GREENVILLE, WI 54942\REMIT TO: CHICAGO, IL 606 7 List account number(s) here (optional)	93-0326											
	r List account number(s) here (optional)												
Par	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)												
BEAUGUST TO THE	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the na	ame diven on line 1 to a	void Soc	ial secu	irity n	umber							
backu	p withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security or	imber (SSN) However	for a	1	1 (		1 [	T	1 1				
reside	nt alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions fo s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a	r Part I, later. For other			-		-						
TIN, la	ter.	i number, see now to g	era		1 1		, _	1					
Note:	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line	1. Also see What Name		player la	dentif	Ication i	umber						
Numb	er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.							T					
			3	9 -	0	9 7	1 2	3	9				
Part													
	penalties of perjury, I certify that:				SULVE								
2. I am Sen	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification nun not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from be vice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failt onger subject to backup withholding; and	ackup withholding or (t	o) I have not h	een no	tified	by the	Interna	il Rev me ti	enue hat I am				
3. I am	a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and												
	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exen	npt from FATCA reporti	ng is correct.										
Certific you hat acquist other to	cation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been a ve failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real e tion or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribu- nan interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification,	notified by the IRS that y	ou are currentl 2 does not app	ply. For	mort	gage int	erest p	aid,	onte				
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person > ()		Date > 01/0	02/201	19								
Ger	neral Instructions	Form 1099-DIV (d funds)	lividends, inclu	uding th	nose	from st	ocks o	r mut	ual				
noted.	n references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise	Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)  Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)											
related	developments. For the latest information about developments to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted ley were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.												
		<ul> <li>Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)</li> </ul>											
	pose of Form	<ul> <li>Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)</li> </ul>											
informa	vidual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an ation return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer cation number (TIN) which may be your social security number	<ul> <li>Form 1098 (home 1098-T (tuition)</li> </ul>	1098-	-E (stud	ent loa	n inte	erest),						
(SSN),	individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption	• Form 1099-C (can											
taxpay	er identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number	• Form 1099-A (acq											
amoun	o report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other treportable on an information return. Examples of information include, but are not limited to, the following.	Use Form W-9 on alien), to provide yo	ur correct TIN	1.									
	1099-INT (interest earned or paid)	If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding.											

# ACCEPTANCE OF BID And CONTRACT AWARD Classroom Supplies

#### TO BE COMPLETED BY RESPONDENT

In compliance with the Request for Bid, the undersigned warrants that I/we have examined the Instructions to Respondents, and, being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the proposed projects, hereby offer and agree to furnish all labor, materials, and supplies incurred in compliance with all terms, conditions, specifications and amendments in the Request for Bid and any written exceptions to the bid. Signature also certifies understanding and compliance with the certification requirements of the ESCNJ's Terms and Conditions and any special Terms and Conditions if applicable. The undersigned understands that his/her competence and responsibility and that of any proposed subcontractors, time of completion, as well as other factors of interest to the ESCNJ as stated in the evaluation section will be a consideration in making the award. Your bid for contracting services is hereby accepted. As contractor, you are now bound to sell the materials and services listed by the attached bid based upon the solicitation, including all terms, conditions, specifications, amendments as set forth in the Request for Bid. As contractor you are hereby cautioned not to commence any billable work or provide any material or service under this contract until contractor receives an executed purchase order from a Co-op member. The parties intend this contract to constitute the final and complete agreement between the ESCNJ and contractor, and no other agreements, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this contract, shall bind any of the parties hereto. No change or modification of this contract shall be valid unless it shall be in writing and signed by both parties to this contract. If any provision of this contract is deemed invalid or illegal by any appropriate court of law, the remainder of this contract shall not be affected thereby. The term of the agreement shall commence on award and continue for two years unless terminated, canceled or extended. By mutual written agreement, the contract may be extended as permitted by law.

Company Name School Specialty, Inc.		Date 4/8/2019
Company Address 140 Marble Drive	City _Lancaster	State _PA _ Zip Code 17601 Vice President National Contracts/
Contact Person Greg Harbaugh		Title Strategic Agreements
Authorized Signature (ink only)  Ryan M. Bohr		Title Executive Vice President

#### ACCEPTANCE OF BID AND CONTRACT AWARD BELOW TO BE COMPLETED ONLY BY ESCNJ

Awarding Agency: Ed	ugational Services Co	ommission of Nev	v Jersey
Agency Executive:	Patrick M. Moran, S	Amora BBA/BS	<b>9</b> 1
Awarded this $3^{\circ}$	day of _ <i></i>	44 2019	Contract Number <u>#ESCNJ 18/19-78</u>
Classroom Supplies ES	CNJ 18/19-78.	39	Bid Opening: 4/16/19 @ 11:00 a. m